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Call for Papers 
 

Theme: (Short description of approximately 100 words) 
 
Renewable sources, such as photovoltaic panels, wind generators and fuel cells, are usually 
connected directly to the grid for cogeneration. This connection is made through power electronics 
interfaces that should ensure high stability, voltage regulation, power flow control, and low 
electromagnetic emission, along with high power density, low cost and high reliability. In some 
applications where high power level is required, the switching frequency of the power semiconductors 
is limited and the use of multilevel or interleaved converters becomes mandatory in order to get an 
acceptable power quality. This session addresses the issues of advanced modeling techniques 
applied to such converters for real-time simulations and control design in order to improve their 
performance, efficiency, reliability and cost-effectiveness. 
 
Topics of interest include, but are not limited to: (Provide a list of 5-10 special areas) 
 
1 Advanced control of multilevel inverters  

2 Real-time control and simulations of high-power converters  

3 Grid-connectivity control requirements  

4 Control of parallel or interleaved topologies  

5 Modeling and model-based control of switch-mode power converters  

6 Optimal control in hybrid cogeneration systems  

7 Predictive control of power converters  

8 Intelligent control of power converters  

9 Power quality control in renewable energy systems  

10 Digital twin modelling of power electronics devices  
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Reviewers (Provide 10-20 names with email and affiliation address) 
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5 Nazih Moubayed, Lebanese Univ., Tripoli, Lebanon nmoubayed@yahoo.com 

6 Fadia Sebaaly, ETS, Montreal, Canada fadia_sebaaly@hotmail.com 

7 Mohammad Sharifzadeh, ETS, Montreal, Canada muhammad.sharifzade@gmail.com 

8 Nassar Mendalek, NDU, Lebanon nmendalek@ndu.edu.lb 

9 Mohamed Hussien, Tanta University, Egypt mohamed.hussien3@f-
eng.tanta.edu.eg  

10 Bhim Singh, IIT Delhi, India bhimsinghiitd63@gmail.com  

11 Mohammed Babaie, ETS, Montreal, Canada babaie.mohammad70@gmail.com  

12 Hasan Komurcugil, EMU, Turkey hasan.komurcugil@gmail.com 

13 Mohamed Trabelsi, French Naval Academy, Kuwait mohamed.trabelsi@ecole-navale.fr 

14 Kouzou Abdellah, University of Djelfa, Algeria kouzouabdellah@yahoo.fr 

15 Sertac Bayhan, Hamad Bin Khalifa Univ., Qatar sbayhan@hbku.edu.qa 

16 Mahmoud Hamouda, University of Sousse mahmoud.hammouda@issatso.u-
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17 Jean Sawma, St-Joseph Univ. of Beirut, Lebanon Jean.sawma@usj.edu.lb  

18 Flavia Khatounian, USJ, Lebanon Flavia.khatounian@usj.edu.lb  
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Submission Procedure: 
All the instructions for paper submission are included in the conference website: https://ieee-isie-
2025.org/  
 
 

Deadlines:  
Full paper submission:    March 31, 2025 
Paper acceptance notification:   April 15, 2025 
Camera-ready paper submission:   May 14, 2025 
 
 

Please send this completed document to: 
isie2025@icsevents.com 
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